Conservative
Liberal
Independent
Labour

Conservative
Liberal
Independent
Labour

Conservative
Liberal
Independent
Labour

Conservative
Liberal
Independent
Labour

Conservative
Liberal
Independent
Labour

Conservative
Liberal
Independent
Labour

INPUT AREA

Seats

Exact
Apportion

1.636364
1.036364
0.272727
0.054545

3

2.181818
1.381818
0.363636
0.072727

4

2.727273
1.727273
0.454545
0.090909

5

3.272727
2.072727
0.545455
0.109091

6

3.818182
2.418182
0.636364
0.127273

7

4.363636
2.763636
0.727273
0.145455

8

ENTER TOTAL No. of Cttee Seats 115
ENTER START No. of Cttee size 3
OVERALL No. of
Seats Rounded
Proportion 115
Conservative 30 0.55 62.73 63
Liberal 19 0.35 39.73 40
Independent 5 0.09 10.45 10
Labour 1 0.02 2.09 2
55 1 115 115
Round Seats Exact Round Seats
Adj't Apportion Adj't
9 15
2 4.909091 5
1 3.109091 3
0 0.818182 1
0 0.163636 0
3 9 9
10 16
2 5454545 5
2 3.454545 3
0 0.909091 1
0 0.181818 0
4 10 9 1
11 17
3 6 6
2 38 4
0 1 1
0 02 O
5 11 11
12 18
3 6.545455 7
2 4145455 4
1 1.090909 1
0 0.218182 0
6 12 12
13 19
4 7.090909 7
2 4490909 5
1 1.181818 1
0 0.236364 O
7 13 13
14 20
4 7.636364 8
3 4.836364 5
1 1.272727 1
0 0.254545 0
8 14 14
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Exact

Apportion

8.181818
5.181818
1.363636
0.272727

15

8.727273
5.527273
1.454545
0.290909

16

9.272727
5.872727
1.545455
0.309091

17

9.818182
6.218182
1.636364
0.327273

18

10.36364
6.563636
1.727273
0.345455

19

10.90909
6.909091
1.818182
0.363636

20

APPENDIX B
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